

#### आयुक्त का कार्यालय

# OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER

वस्तु व सेवाकर, वडोदरा -IIआयुक्तालय, वड़ोदरा CGST, Vadodara – II COMMISSIONERATE, VADODARA,

Central GST Building, Subhanpura

सुभानपुरा,वड़ोदरा - ३९००२३

## Subhanpura,39 - Vadodara 0023

F. No. IV/16-17/RTI/Tech/2016-17/Pt.II

Dated:11.05.2022

### Public Notice No. 01 /2022-23

Consequent upon posting of the Assistant Commissioner, the following officer of Central Excise & GST, Vadodara-II is designated as CPIO and Appellate Authority with immediate effect. The CPIOs will deal with RTI applications pertaining to Central Excise &GST in accordance with the provisions of Section 4(1)(b)(xvi), Section 5 and Section 19(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005.

| Name of the officer   | Designati<br>on | Address & Telephone No   | Name, Designation address of the Appellate Authority S/Shri   | Jurisdiction  |
|---|-----------------|--|---|---|
| S/Shri  |                 |  |   |   |
| Shri Somananda Sahoo, Assistant Commissioner, Division-I, Halol | CPIO            | Central GST Building,<br>PLOT No.624, GIDC,<br>Halol, Dstt Panchmahal-<br>389350 | Anunay Bhati, Joint Commissioner,<br>Room No.106, 1st Floor, New CGST<br>Bhavan, Subhanpura, Vadoara-<br>390023 | Office of the Asst.<br>Commissioner,<br>Central GST, Div–I<br>(Halol),Vadodara-II<br>Commissionerate. |

The earlier Public Notices No.04/2021-22 dtd 31.08.2021 issued vide F. No.IV/16-17/RTI/Tech/2016-17-Pt.II is modified to this extent only for the purpose of notifying the same to public.

( M.K.Šrivastava) Principal Commissioner, Central GST &Central Excise,

Vadodara-II

### Copy to:

- 1. The Director General, Directorate General of Inspection, Customs & Central GST, New Delhi
- 2. The Director General, Directorate General of Systems, Customs & Central GST, New Delhi,
- 3. The Chief Commissioner, Central GST & Customs, Vadodara Zone & Ahmedabad Zone.
- 4. The Chief Commissioner of Customs, Ahmedabad Zone, Ahmedabad.
- 5. The Principal Commissioner/Commissioner, Publicity & Public Relations, Central GST & Central Excise Building I.P.Bhavan, New Delhi-110109,
- 6. The Principal Commissioner/Commissioner, Central GST & Customs, Vadodara-I/ Surat/Daman/Ahmedabad-North/Ahmedabad-South/Gandhidham/Bhavnagar/Rajkot
- 7. The Principal Commissioner/Commissioner of Customs Ahmedabad/Jamnagar/C.H.Kandla/Mundra,
- 8. The Commissioner, Central GST, Audit Commissionerate, Vadodara / Surat
- 9. The Additional/Joint Commissioner, Central GST, Vadodara-II
- 10. All Divisions & All Sections of Central GST, Vadodara-II Commissionerate,
- 11. As per Mailing list of Trade,